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2.6.1 yuilszanamasy walilumsudmsvangasfadmansiodio senimmuning

. . Yudszano
NUILLDUATIUTU
2560 2561 2562 2563 2564
MBTNHBNMSANWLHANAY 30,000 30,000 30,000 30,000 | 30,00
(Massuiien/au/U x hIusv) 0
INTESU 1,500,000 | 3,000,000 | 4,500,000 | 6,000,000 | 6,000
,000
2.6.2 wuszanansM ldne
. , Tudszanm
IYASLDYAININY
2560 2561 2562 2563 2564
BHIANITIANITLIBUNITTIU
1. MdaU (MADULNUDINTTNLABLATAULIINGDL) 276,250 | 552,500 | 828,750 | 1,105,000 | 1,105,000
2. Adag agatinnuuasiggmsieumsaau) 276,250 | 552,500 | 828,750 | 1,105,000 | 1,105,000
3. NUUBLNINTINiUFA 105,000 | 210,000 | 315000 | 420,000 | 420,000
4. UNGUIYAIING 72,500 | 145000 | 217,500 | 290,000 | 290,000
5. qUATUEYUMIITY 72,500 | 145000 | 217,500 | 290,000 | 290,000
6. M ZNYFIUNB Y DI DU 145,000 | 290,000 | 435000 | 580,000 | 580,000
7. anssglloe 72,500 | 145000 | 217,500 | 290,000 | 290,000
8. MWanNINUT AN 72,500 | 145000 | 217,500 | 290,000 | 290,000
9. MNWANNYNINENAEY 225,000 | 450,000 | 675000 | 900,000 | 900,000
#IIRA LFNedIUNa
L.ANEIUNANNWINENAE (950 1IN/AU/MAMIANE) 47,500 | 95000 | 142,500 | 190,000 | 190,000
2.ﬂ'16’iimﬁﬂuﬁmﬂqﬂ (900 VIM/AU/MAMSHN) 45,000 90,000 135,000 180,000 180,000
3.@i1ﬂ1§<1ﬂm“{,|uﬁmaa,‘m (850 UIN/AU/MAMSFANE) 42,500 85,000 127,500 170,000 170,000
4.ms55utisurhanamsiign(ssovm/au/mamsdnmn) | 32,500 65,000 97,500 | 130,000 | 130,000
5. Fhﬂﬁmamuﬂauﬁ?ma%(soo N/au/mamsan) | 15,000 30,000 45,000 60,000 60,000
I8 1,500,000 | 3,000,000 | 4,500,000 | 6,000,000 | 6,000,000
12
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2.7 STUUMSANY

LUURUGE Y

v tﬂ' Q' a ¢ < [
L wuumslnasudedeinnwidluvan
L wuumalpashudaunsmwuazideadudovan

a g a o A Y .

L] wuumalpamaedidnnseiindidudanan (E-learning)
L wuumelnansdumasiiie
[ uq (szu)

2.8 msthaulaurilein sre3zuasmsawmziisuiSeudnaurIngas (a1i)

Taidd

3. wa"'ngmmaxmﬁnwﬁaau
3.1 Hangns
3.1.1 PVUIUKUIGNG

PNRapaNangeslitasndy 130 miheda

3.1.2 1ANNaTNKANGNS
[ [ 1 < a .J 4 v c} o '
Taseadumanges uiaduvmneinfisaandasnuidvual3lunasinasgu

NaNGATURNNTENTNANNEMS ANl
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NYaLDYA Aan/mhane*
Jgnanmuuassuadlng | Ignanmwlnadianisdaas
&nIuBNINUsTIN A *

n. wnmmanwmll laidesnh 30 30

2. BT URNE  WTlpen 94 94

1. Amw@wizan ladtisenh 90 90

1.1 wuuantien

1) AUIAu (66) (66)

1.1) ANNAUMDINGH 12 12

1.2) Aiaautan lidasnin 54 54
2) Y ndan Liteenn (24) (24)

1.2 wvutan - In

1) AMUIAu (66) (66)

1.1) AWNNAUMNDINGH 12 12

1.2) Aiaautan lidasnin 54 54

2) Y ndan Litlaenh (8) (6)
3) 3z n hitaanh (18) (18)

2 Agnasuasadszaumsal  Lidas 4 4
s
A. vaMIT@antds  Liteen 6 6

s lidtlesnh 130 130

* 9FD9ENNITNBN LELASIFNLAENU

= gwsugiFeunilalimminedumwi 1

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)
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3.1.3 31897

ANUNNIBYDITHAIT)
ney nNEte  nRdTunuRBIangasnunaIMUuAMsuazmsinaEw
nm WNEiN  NANITMEIUIIINAG LNy
(G wingie  nguinannlnediemsiemsdmsuameedsune
nad wingfe  aguinnanlnaitemsdes

WYUITHEMILTD  wHEN  Fulnidedau
BYIAAINAIN  Wnede  ngnIm asealUil
82 0 BN AAINY

e 9 EREGE InUHuamauaznstinanzw

NRNINMBILBZITINAR INe

(e 1 ERLGN NFNIMVENM UM AN TAS
(e 2 ERLGN ngNImmslEnm

1o 3 GERN NNIINITIUAD

(8 4 ERLGN NYIITNTIUNTIN

(8?2 5 PRGN nYaIMARTUINEN

ngaInmmn Inaiiamsiaarsdmsurmenlssine

@Y 1 PRGN NENIMM BN A TNS
o 2 WO N3N INI-MIY0

Lo 3 NINE NN IBIU-MITEY

(e 4 WO NENITNNBLRIIEAY

o 5 PRGN ngadm Inednwn

L8 6 PRGN NRNIPNITINARUALITIUNTTN

n&ju’im‘[wmuﬂmmﬁamsﬁa AR

1 a

oy 1 ERLEGEN NANIYINITN

9 U

Loy 2 LGN naNITIN AU

9

WDUITHEIIFATNE  VaNede AU L UNNINIZIYBILAYTHEAINGN
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AIDBUNIYANNBNIYY DAY THALFAINUIUBUISN G

LBYTHAUDNILEY PRGN UM ATV YBITIEIN
wasvalundy i 1 PRGN SruuTlaussens
salunady ¢ 2 EREGE Snu U fiams
wasvalundu i 3 PRGN snublasianmneioauns

[

1. wane ANl Hmbsnalagsinliiagni 30 wihgde NUazIEAAL

1. n&ju’imﬂ’m"’u Taasnin 20 wihaie aail

1.1 n@adnmmuazmsdaans 9 wihann
1.1.1 mwlne wihefie
1.1.2 mwandsene 6 wihann
1.2 ngainysanms Anenmans adiaemans uasinalulad) 3 wilefe
1.3 NNINYIANMS (WYBEMEnsuazdeanmans) wheha
2. ngaimidan Lifagndn 10 miefa* dail
2.1 NFAINYINM3I (INeNenans adiamans uazmalulad)
Taiaand aTehl
2.2 NFAINYINM3T (NYHamManuasaIaNamans)
2.3 NYNITIWNUNE lilasnd 2 wihade

*(Aoiz vangns w3alide HdaszlunsGeuindanaungy 2.1 w39 2.2 30 2.3

WANLANMNANINABNNS LHATU 10 Biain)

1. naemanwn I lavagnin 30 vihane
1. nfcju‘imu"qﬁ'u Taasnin 20 wihane ail

1.1 ﬂ@:ﬁmmmuasmsﬁami fualiGaulivagnint o wihane

1.1.1 mMmwilng Mwualiaancay Wiaanil 3 wihade nnneinesliil

yen 111 M lngivamsdaas
SwU 111 Thai for Communication

3(3-0-6)

1.1.2 mweilszima mvuali@anGaulivaanit 6 niain nnNedmeaallil

NeN 121 mMwaenguinaUsz@nsmwmadess 1

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)
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SWU

EN[2)p]
SWU
N
SWU
N
SWU

121

122
122
123
123
124
124

English for Effective Communication 1

mmé’mqmﬁaﬂszam%mwmsﬁ'ams 2 3(2-2-5)
English for Effective Communication 2
mtné’qnqmﬁam‘sﬁ'amimmmﬁ 1 3(2-2-5)
English for International Communication 1
mmé’qnqmﬁamsﬁ'amimm"mﬁ 2 3(2-2-5)

English for International Communication 2

1A a 4 a 4 = o v A =
1.2 ﬂq&l’)’lf’lyim’lﬂ’l'ﬁ QNeNAIFNT AMAAITNT u,azmﬂTuTaﬂ) n1wum1maanwau

Tadaanin 3 wihaia nnneinesllil

EX[G )0
SWU

141
141

Finlulan®ana 3(3-0-6)
Life in a Digital World

1.3 ngaimiysanms (aysemansuazdianmans) dvualitdanGeulivasni

8 wihain N Meallil

Ny 151 miﬁﬂmﬁ"'ﬂmﬁaﬁwumgmf 3(3-0-6)
SWU 151 General Education for Human Development

w161 wywdludinuuiamsiSeus 2(2-0-4)
SWU 161 Human in Learning Society

WA 261 watkaadal 3(3-0-6)
SWU 261 Active Citizens

a

2. ngadgndan livasndn 10 mheiin (an: ningas wiefida fdasslumsBuAndanmungs 2.1

%30 2.2 %30 2.3 NUAN MUANUABIMSIAATU 10 Wiein) ONU

(%
v o

1T a a 4 a 4 = o v A =
2.1 ﬂ’égN’J‘Zi’]y’Sﬂg!’lﬂTi MeAIgnT AUAAIFNS ttﬂstﬂﬂ‘[uiﬂﬂ) mﬁumimaam'sﬂu

Taaanin 5 wihafie ansremea luil

N
SWU
A
SWU
A
SWU

241
241
242
242
243
243

wililumaluladifInawazdian 2(1-2-3)
Digital Technology and Society Trends

AlnFMans luaIndseiu 3(3-0-6)
Mathematics in Daily Life

ms%’mmsmqmsﬁuquﬂﬂa 3(3-0-6)

Personal Financial Management

17
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A
SwuU

EN[2)p]
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
N
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
(o)D)
SWU

2.2. mjﬁmysmwms

Aluil
Nen
SWU
uen
SWU
Nen
SWU
Nen
SWU
uen
SWU
uen
SWU
uen
SWU
Nen
SWU
Nen

244
244

245
245
246
246
247
247
248
248
341
341

251
251
252
252
253
253
254
254
255
255
256
256
257
257
258
258
262

a ¢ A ma PN v At
ANAFAIFAILNDEIOLICTILINIDNNG

Science for Better Life and Environment

a 4 = [
Inenendns elulad wasdinu
Science, Technology and Society
HIaLNaFUNIN
Healthy Lifestyle

nﬂ' N
2IMILNDTIN
Food for Life
WAINNUNNLEDN
Alternative Energy
gnalulan@dsia

Business in a Digital World

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

(uysamansuazdinumans) MunsodanFeuindsnnygin

AUATUATAN Iy MY wel
Music and Human Spirit
quﬁﬂmamﬁﬁaﬁﬁm

Aesthetics for Life
JUNIHIUMN

Dialogue
AalUzuazanuAaadi Ny

Art and Creativity

5ITNYTIN

Constitution For Living
mssuiiedia

Reading for Life
15UNTINULATWAIMNTaN
Literature for Intellectual Powers
Aadzmsnauaznsiiaus

Arts of Speaking and Presentation

U AN FN LA WAIIULA DD UFIAN

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)

2(1-2-3)

3(3-0-6)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)
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SWU

EN[2)p]
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
N
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
eI
SWU
eI
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
(o)D)
SWU
EX[op)
SWU
EN[op)
SWU
N
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
EN[2)p]
SWU
N

262

263
263
264
264
265
265
266
266
267
267
268
268
351
351
352
352
353
353
354
354
3565
355
356
356
3587
357
358
358
361

History and Effects on Society

NyBENUFUAMN

Human and Peace
wywdludanny Imusssu
Human in Multicultural Society
Lesugnalamainig

Economic Globalization
USgnniasegnanatives
Sufficiency Economy
wanmsIamsaua v

Principles of Modern Management

MSANNNNFIANAILNTZUIUNITIVE

Social Study by Research
MINANYATANN

Personality Development
USTNUazNIZUIUNTAN
Philosophy and Thinking Process
MIANBENNLNAKLDEIILTTTN
Logical Thinking and Ethics
ANNANTINFIIANUUIANTIN
Creativity and Innovation
WNBEIIN

Buddhism
Annendeanlumsaiiuiie
Social Psychology for Living
gumwiauaznsuSuiludiay

Mental Health and Social Adaptability
AANTINFINFIIALNDWANINTIOUAZFIAYN

Creative Activities for Life and Social Development

NP LNDYNBY

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

2(2-0-4)

2(2-0-4)

2(1-2-3)

3(1-4-4)
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SWU
N
SWU

N
SWU
N
SWU

2.3. mju’imwmmﬁ’ﬂ Taiasnin 2 wihane nnNeinaallil

N
SwWU
A
SwWU
EX[G )0
SWU
EX[G )0
SwWuU
EX[op)
SwWuU
EX[op)
SwWuU
EX[op)
SwWuU
N
SwuU
A
SwuU

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)

361
362
362

363
363
364
364

131
131
132

132
133

133
134

134
135

135
136

136
137

137
138

138
139
139

SWU for Communities
aidayaneedu
Local Wisdom

GHEREA AT,

Ethical Careers for Community

Aamsinadeaw

Social Enterprise

aend

Social Dance
JUTTDMNWEIUYAAD
Personal Fitness
ﬂ'lS%QL%EI’]ZLﬁBE!"lIﬂ']W
Jogging for Health
lapz

Yoga

e

Swimming

LUATUAY
Badminton

Wuld

Tennis

noaw

Golf
msilnlaamslsihwin

Weight Training

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

2(1-2-3)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)

1(0-2-1)
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2. KAWL LTaen 94 WMieAe

1. 5 @wzannn Lidaanin 90 wiade

1.1 wuuLanLa e

1) ey hivaanin 66 wihain

1.1) INUIAUMEBDINE 12 Bene
1.2) Inuesuen lidagnin 54 wiane

2) 37 dan kdagnii 24 whaie

1.2 wuutan - In

1) 3aey hivasnit 66 mihain

1.1) AUV UMHIBINE 12 #iane
1.2) Inussuen Lidagnin 54 HENe
= -~ Y l 1] =
2) 37 dan kuagnin 6 UENe
3) 37 laivaanin 18 wagie
2. g uasnasaiszaunmsal laaanin 4 wiaim

138 amzann Wisanm 90 vane

1.1 31 LE]ﬂﬂ'lH’ltLag’J'i'imﬂal‘ﬂﬂ

mnualidendnmnivuvulagduuuniialy 2 wuu asil

1.1.1 wuuantme?

[

1) ey lidaanh 66 viheia

1.1) AWMUNAUMWIBINGHE 12 ¥i8Ae

NN
THT
NN
THT
Ny
ECP
Ny
ECP

205
205
206
206
301
301
302
302

mmé’mqmﬁ am‘s?}am'ﬂuﬁmuwnﬂ' AUTITN 3 (3-0-6)
English for Communication in Multicultural Societies
m‘lené’mqmﬁamiﬁﬂuimaaﬂ%ﬁm 3 (3-0-6)
English for Lifelong Learning
mmﬁ'qnqmﬁam’%aummw%auém%w 1 3(2-2-5)
English for Career Preparation 1
mmﬁ'ﬂﬂqmﬁam’%ﬂummw%auém%w 2 3(2-2-5)

English for Career Preparation 11

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)
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1.2) viauan uiieend 54 wihieia

N
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
NN
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
NN

111
111
112
112
121
121
131
131
151
151
213
213
222
222
223
223
232
232
241
241
314
314
315
315
326
326
327
327
342
342
352

ﬁnwmstawwzwaqmwﬂm
Characteristics of Thai Language
mnuiausssulng

Language and Thai Culture
wanmsdessmm naiiiauszanua
Principles of Effective Communication in Thai
AUNMITIUAE Lne

Development of Thai Literature
pivayanlng

Thai Wisdoms

MEnEnsag

Introduction to Linguistics
’J'Wlﬂ?ﬂ@lgtﬁﬂﬂ’liéaﬂﬂiizﬁ’hﬁqﬂﬂa
Speech for Interpersonal Speaking
MsduauarusIENad§U
Presentation and Briefing
1550uaALanaaslng

Thai Literature Masterpieces
1550n33u Inedag i

Modern Thai Literature
WanmMsmMu lng

Development of Thai Language
mnaradsandlummnneg

Foreign Languages in Thai
mwnlnadagiiv

Modern Thai Language
MITBUBNITINS

Academic Writing
Svisnwanssaunsseasameaniiaanssanssalng
Influence of Foreign Literature on Thai Literature
ARZUINEN

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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TLL
NN
TLL
NN

TLL

2) 3z aan Litlaenn

NN
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
NN
TLL
N
TLL
N
TLL
NN

352
417
417
443
443

224
224
225
225
233
233
316
316
328
328
334
334
353
353
418
418
419
419
429
429
421
421
435
435
436

Folklore

wanmw lng

Thai Grammar
MIeNLLaINTahssaunssulng

Analysis and Criticism of Thai Literature

24 MN8N
% Y v Vv
MIUTEWUSIDBUNILBZIDENTDY
Prose and Poetry Writing
4
MINALNDDITNW
Speech for Career
135UAATUNA
Nirat Literature
MHNUTIAN
Language and Society

msaadIstinamMslavantazlsemannus

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

Communication for Advertisement and Plublic Ralations

195UAdUsIRMansuazISLEag
Historical and Political Literature
153N TINBIDY

Regional Literature
assamanstiedy

Introduction to Semantics
mmlwmﬁamwﬁqﬂszmw

Thai Language for Foreigners
MIIUITO0AH

Non-Ficton Writing

M3LUIN

News Writing
pidaanTumwuazissaadlng
Wisdoms in Thai Language and Literature

255UANEINN

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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TLL

436

1.1.2 wuuan - In

Jataka Literature

1) faauan lidagndn 66 wilene

AT UHANDUNULUULDNLAEN

2) Jrudan ludasnd 6 viheia

AUV DUNULUULDNLAEN WALEDNANNUNTEIMN IV LeaWIneRe Ndaan 6 Wi

3) Jzln Liviesni 18 wiheha

dnwanminledvilntlesaulunvminenadaasuasunsilsauimninandamviua

wasNouluasangasizniniu g nail deslaidiuinien

1.2 Smanaw Inatiianisdaasdmsuaneeilssma

mvualidandnmgluuulegiuvuniinly 2 wuu aail

1.2.1 wuuantme)

1) ey lidasnin 66 wihene

1.1) AWMUIAUMWIDINGY 12 ¥iEAe

3151'3?1%1&53auﬁumju'ﬁmLaﬂmmuamﬁmﬂﬁlm

1.2) 3mdanuan Litlaani 54 wiheie

nan
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
Nnae
TCF
Nnae
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF

121
121
122
122
131
131
132
132
151
151
211
211
222
222

ﬂ'ﬁﬂ’ﬁ - mﬂﬂWHWlﬂﬂLﬁaﬂﬁiéﬂﬂ’li 1
Listening - Speaking Thai for Communication I
ﬂ'ﬁﬂ’ﬁ - mﬂﬂ']ﬂ’]lﬂill,ﬁﬁ]ﬂ'ﬁ%aﬁ’]i 2
Listening - Speaking Thai for Communication II
M3 - Lﬁﬂutﬂ’lﬂ'ﬂﬂﬁltﬁaﬂ’l’igaﬂ’ﬁ 1
Reading - Writing Thai for Communication I
MU - Lﬁauﬂwﬂwmﬁamsﬁami 2
Reading-Writing Thai for Communication II
pivayanlng

Thai Wisdoms

é’nwmstawwsﬂmmwﬂm

Characteristics of Thai Language
MNUIAUETIN Ing

Language and Thai Culture

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(2-2-5)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)

3(3-0-6)
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nan
TCF
nan
TCF
naen
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
nan

TCF

naga
TCF
naga
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF

2) 3 aan Litlaani 24 wiheie

naen
TCF
nan
TCF
nan
TCF
nan

wangasAalmaastindgia a1 lne (mdangasdsuilys we. 2560)

223
223
224
224
225
225
233
233
234
234
313
313
314
314
352
352
353
353
453
453
461
461

226
226
241
241
315
315
335

MIa —Vq\!ﬂﬂﬁ‘lﬁl‘i’lmﬁﬂﬂﬂiéﬂﬂ'ﬁ 3
Listening-Speaking Thai for Communication III
M- mﬂmuﬂmmﬁamséams 4
Listening-Speaking Thai for Communication IV
wanmsdeansme Inaitauszansua
Principles of Effective Communication in Thai
M3 - L%‘c’l‘l«!ﬂ"l‘lﬁlﬂﬂtﬁﬂﬂ?iﬁlaﬁﬁ 3
Reading-Writing Thai for Communication III
MU - L%Eluﬂ'l‘lﬂ’llﬂﬂtﬁaﬂ’lﬁalaﬂ’]i 4
Reading-Writing Thai for Communication IV
msa%wﬁﬂumuﬂwﬂ

Word Formation in Thai

meenansmenlned ssudmimmesine
Introduction to Thai Linguistics for Foreigners
Usziwdinazimusssulne

Thai Culture Tradition
Tna@nmdmsurnadseme

Thai Studies for Foreigners
Usznalnadagiiv
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MsAnudEsE 4(0- 4 - 8)
Independent Study
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Experience in Thai language and Literature
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Cooperative Education
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211
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Article Writing
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Contemporary Script Writing
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ne 139  nsilnlaansldimin 1(0-2-1)
SWU 139  Weight Training
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3. ngadmYsaNs (Imenaans adinenans uasinalulad)

ue 141 Felulandana 3(3-0-6)
SWU 141  Life in a Digital World
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e 241 wnliumalulagpanawazdansy 2(1-2-3)
SWU 241  Digital Technology and Society Trends
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NAD 242 adeeans luinlsesaniy 3(3-0-6)
SWU 242  Mathematics in Daily Life
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NFA? 243 n‘u‘sa‘i’mmsmam‘sﬁuquﬂﬂa 3(3-0-6)
SWU 243  Personal Financial Management
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NAD 244  InmeaasiiaouasiawInganio 3(3-0-6)
SWU 244 Science for Better Life and Environment
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Ne 245  Inenans tmalulad wazdian 2(2-0-4)
SWU 245 Science, Technology and Society
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NAY 246 "‘Jﬁ%‘imﬁaqwmw 2(2-0-4)
SWU 246  Healthy Lifestyle
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Nen 247  21mstiiein 2(1-2-3)
SWU 247  Food for Life

Anwanuddgaasennsuaclnrumsdviunngnds emsiiaguan
anulns naafueilEdsNeIMs JuaENNDIMILasIAITIUANNUFBANY winmsidane
wazmstiusnweams msidenuilaadeduan wazmsilnlsznauamsanheanningdu

Mlaaadeuaziinuan

NAY 248  WANIUMNLEAN 2(2-0-4)
SWU 248  Alternative Energy

AN¥IANNYNIY ANNEIAY NTZUIUNIT UNUINLALHANTENULBINIT LY
WAMIUNAD LAz NI UNAUNY Usingnisallaniay Mseysndnasnuadeiidiniiu
mslindsnuageiivssansmuuazdufinstuiaunedon madamswdsnugusy sesyuy
warTaquidald dregidyanuszmaluladivanzaw

nA 341  gi3nalulandina 2(1-2-3)
SWU 341 Business in a Digital World
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4. NINIWIYSUING (ugwﬂmam{uagé’mumﬁm{)

uen 151 msﬁnmﬁ"ﬂﬂtﬁaw"muwgw’ 3(3-0-6)
SWU 1561  General Education for Human Development
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NFY 161 Ngﬁiﬂuﬁ’\iﬂmuﬁﬂﬂTiﬁﬂuf 2(2-0-4)
SWU 161  Human in Learning Society
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aendailas uazmssiiuFinadniiansssuaiessanludinuuismaiFeous
NAD 251 AueIUaLAnIuaMNyE 2(1-2-3)
SWU 251  Music and Human Spirit
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NAD 252 gunssamansiiadin 3(3-0-6)
SWU 252  Aesthetics for Life
AnvwnAeneaugunsemans gunsemanslugaysanmaniinedanuy

533MT6 @aUz NMIUANT AUAT ITTUNTIH gunIesNuauFuNusSivuSUNdIaN Tausssu

LAEFITNINFIINDDN

NFD 253 gun3saunin 2(1-2-3)
SWU 253  Dialogue
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N 254 AadzuazanNAnasINaIsa 2(1-2-3)
SWU 254  Art and Creativity
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NAY 255 §IINUAEIN 2(1-2-3)
SWU 255  Constitution For Living
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NAD 256 N3AIULINETIG 2(2-0-4)
SWU 256  Reading for Life
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Tasmasumnuvaadeudiivarnvas
AR 257 2330unIINUaswaIn Ny an 2(2-0-4)
SWU 257  Literature for Intellectual Powers
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SWU 258 Arts of Speaking and Presentation
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NAY 261 waliaaiand 3(3-0-6)
SWU 261 Active Citizens
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wen 262  UsEiteansuaznaituaaaudiny 2(2-0-4)

SWU 262  History and Effects on Society
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NAY 263 Nguﬂ(n”uﬁ'uamw 2(2-0-4)
SWU 263  Human and Peace
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NAD 264 ayudludIAuNEImUEIIN 2(2-0-4)
SWU 264  Human in Multicultural Society
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daan MatasuasnszuIunay wasmsUsumludiaunyiausssy
Ned 265  tAsugnalamfiod 3(3-0-6)
SWU 265  Economic Globalization
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N 266 UsnaAsHgNanaLiNes 2(2-0-4)
SWU 266  Sufficiency Economy
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NAY 267 wanmsaansaNalna 2(2-0-4)
SWU 267  Principles of Modern Management
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NAY 268  MISANHINNEIANMINITTUIUNITINEY 2(1-2-3)
SWU 268  Social Study by Research
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NAd 351 miwwmmqﬂanmw 3(2-2-5)
SWU 351  Personality Development
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NFA? 352 ﬂ%’mpuazmzmumsﬁm 3(3-0-6)
SWU 352  Philosophy and Thinking Process
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Nf 353  M5ANBENNNLANALAZISHEIIN 3(3-0-6)
SWU 3563  Logical Thinking and Ethics
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NAY 354 ANNAAEINETIANUNIRNTIH 3(2-2-5)
SWU 354  Creativity and Innovation
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SWU 355  Buddhism
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NA3 356 aeinadianlunsaniudic 2(2-0-4)
SWU 356  Social Psychology for Living
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SWU 357  Mental Health and Social Adaptability
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NFN 358  NansInNaTd@sIaAtiananni auazdinn 2(1-2-3)
SWU 358  Creative Activities for Life and Social Development

Anwranuvang anudidy niweins Ussanuazgduuugesfanssy
a5nassd wanudsuidsudlszaunmsainninssuiiouesaula duahiiudn Jieaed

duaszd waswanfanssnlvdiaumdemsnanniouasdean

NFA? 361 @D vﬁla“qmu 3(1-4-4)
SWU 361  SWU for Communities

Anuismsuaiasasiiadnmguau nssaumsiidiudn Tasmsysanmsms
Foudiuansaniide adduaduanuienudnlaviungusudiuiausssy wasgia

famy e duiusmnwiduazianlaslugmavangamuateiidiusiu

NAD 362 Qﬁﬂiyty'lﬁ'aqﬁ'u 2(1-2-3)
SWU 362  Local Wisdom
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NFD 363 aNMTWANTY 2(1-2-3)
SWU 363  Ethical Careers for Community
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Nen 364  namsuiiadany 2(1-2-3)
SWU 364  Social Enterprise
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2. KINIMTIURNE
1. N8aATNRAUMIDING Y

nan 205 miené”\‘mqmﬁanﬁ?i'aa’l{luﬁimaJW‘iqfwuﬁsw 3(3-0-6)
THT 205  English for Communication in Multicultural Societies
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nan 206 mmé’qnqmﬁamiﬁﬂufmaamﬁﬁm 3(3-0-6)

THT 206 English for Lifelong Learning
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anyd 301 mm5’\1nqmﬁam‘smgﬂuw%uéaﬁfw1 3(2-2-5)
ECP 301 English for Career Preparation I
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ECP 302 English for Career Preparation II
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2. 3WBNAE uamssmﬂﬁlm

N7 111  anvas@nIzyaImu ng 3(3-0-6)
TLL 111 Characteristics of Thai Language

Anwanuazuaclasadiresmming Fee d1 Uselon wazanudunussenin
padsznaUWIaNT

M 112 MwauimussINing 3(3-0-6)
TLL 112 Language and Thai Culture
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M 121 wanmsdadsmw neiadszdnsua 3(3-0-6)
TLL 121 Principle of Effective Communication in Thai
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M 131 NRINMTITTUAR Ing 3(3-0-6)
TLL 131 Development of Thai Literature
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nm 151 piidaanlne 3(3-0-6)
TLL 151 Thai Wisdoms
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nny 213 mmmamﬁ‘ﬁmﬁu 3(3-0-6)
TLL 213 Introduction to Linguistics
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nm 222 'mmam”lﬁaﬂ'ﬁﬁamsszwi’lmﬂﬂa 3(3-0-6)
TLL 222 Speech for Interpersonal Speaking
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M 224  asdssnussasuMuasIaanIag 3(3-0-6)

TLL 224  Prose and Poetry Writing
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N 223 msiEuauazusIEaasl 3(2-2-5)
TLL 223  Presentation and Briefing
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TLL 225 Speech for Career
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M 232 35MAAENTAN LN 3(3-0-6)
TLL 232 Thai Literature Masterpieces
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TLL 233 Nirat Literature
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nm 241 assmﬂssulwﬂﬂaqu"’u 3(3-0-6)
TLL 241 Contemporary Thai Literature

Anmiwauinisranssanssnanalniaiudianiai 5 audedagiy
”nwm::mwwzwamssmﬂﬁulwﬂﬂwﬁuﬁmLﬁam wiAe JUkuY nIEMIUTERUE M waz
SndwaiindefusznihnssanssNAUEa

N7 314 WerNNsMIW Ing 3(3-0-6)
TLL 314 Development of Thai Language
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nm 315 mwandsemalumulng 3(3-0-6)
TLL 315 Foreign Languages in Thai
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NN 316 MWINUTIAN 3(3-0-6)
TLL 316 Language and Society
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Snswaresamwisaniiidemsiasuudasasmumnluanumselang g msﬁwmmﬁtﬁlmﬁ’u
mwnudenlvFmAalsTenflumsaass wazadeanusnlasuesauludian

nMm 326 mmlwaﬂ'mgu”u 3(3-0-6)
TLL 326 Modern Thai Language

Anwanvauzmnzrasmm nsivnngludageatagiu wasnmsieasinulély
A o w = = L a a d‘ d‘ 1 35 d’d T %
FaUszanu wWisuifisudnsuzuazdndnanemresdausznsdadrsiiaItuniaany
SwidndwanamslEmenvesauludia

nM 327  MSEREMBNITING 3(2-2-5)
TLL 327 Academic Writing

AnNIBNIUALHNMINUTINTDYINNUNEIEN 7 MITUATILHANNT ANNAR
mMafaddu vadaien madansluuumsdeu msldawidsudinns wes

maGauiBmdayaiadsudunuinms
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wm 328  msaamsiamslavanuazsndaiug 3(3-0-6)
TLL 328  Communication for Advertisement and Plublic Ralations

AnLNAaNINMSlaBaNwas e aNNUS NTEUIUMTINUKUMT IR BINUAE
mstssaduius danslavauaznagnsnslawan Faussmdunusuasizang
Tumstszndunus a3asssnlumslavanuazmsdssmdnnus dnvinsemsnauas Msdeu
ionulamanuazlsznduiug

M 334 sauadlssifeansuaznsiiiag 3(3-0-6)
TLL 334  Historical and Political Literature
Anwnssuediienulssifmansuaznsiiawudazady Usen Tngussand

LUIAA DNSWANNOBNUTEVINTMNFIAN UsIFeNdnsd Ms5LiaenUIsIuaa

NN 342 andwmsanTINeNUsEmaT inassansaing 3(3-0-6)
TLL 342  Influence of Foreign Literature on Thai Literature

Anwranine 3 ENISUATUMEIANENAYDITIMUNIINNANUsSEMAT Ao
25500550 1ne SnEUzYaINSTUBNENAITIUNSSNANUSEIMANIBNENAINUSEINANIA
arTupanuazlsunamenziuan AnwissunssulneEaduilasuanswanissunssy

aNseine

na 352  AKTUING 3(3-0-6)
TLL 352 Folklore
dAnwmanunang eanuiuinzasedzuinelulsemealng wuidauazngud

NNAAEUINEN Qm@h LASUNUNNINAATUN e aaaN Ina

N 353  ITTMNIINNBIOU 3(3-0-6)
TLL 353 Regional Literature
ANUsznn anene warAMANTIUNTINYBIDY WIsUNEUITINNTINENDY

wazeane tialinlawazndsiausssn gidaan ssuuame uwasdnansaliansdy

M 417  wanmwing 3(3-0-6)
TLL 417  Thai Grammar

Anwmanmnlng 8na5H3 13me NeFuwLs enuasunlawaamannm
uazuuuBEsuM Ingnadaaudalagiu medszgndvanmunlumsldmenludagiu
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M 418 a339MEn3LUBNeY 3(3-0-6)
TLL 418 Introduction to Semantics
ANEIULUIAANUIY HeNy 2 U6 wazUIzIANYBIANNNNIY IATIZH

anuanaasmLazlselan msaﬂﬁﬂuuﬂaqmmwmﬂlumuﬂ‘nﬂ

nm 419  mwnlnadiiaznaslssmea 3(2-2-5)
TLL 419 Thai Language for Foreigners

Anwasdlsznaumsaaumu lnadmsugGeunniandszme wudouay
J8aau mIadnds M13Tananssn msUszdiuke wariinufudnisaeunminaiie
BNHNUTZNA

NN 429  MSAIUFIINOAG 3(2-2-5)
TLL 429  Non-Ficton Writing
ANEIANINUNIY USSLAN WazWaNNISIREUUNANIN F15A0 LASAIINIIE

MIGIBNNDUREY NAAMITEU LazMIATILNURTU wazRnUHuAN e

NN 435 ga‘iﬂagagﬂummuamssmﬂﬁlm 3(3-0-6)
TLL 435 Wisdoms in Thai Language and Literature
Anwianuvang annddy Usstanvesgidaandsnglunwiues
a (c}

= d! L4 A d‘ ac 4 s ¥V 4
lﬁimﬂﬂl‘ﬂﬂ WFNDUTIN LI ﬁflju'i/ﬂ LL@S’JﬁLLﬂﬂiUUM"I‘UENNHHEI mm@uazqmmmﬂmmn

MIANENMEIEIT5UA0 Ing Taalzssauad lnadlunsaidnen

NN 436 1IUARTIAN 3(3-0-6)
TLL 436 Jataka Literature
dneUseean 5’61@1]53&1%7 ANHAULUILAMAIYBNITIUAANYIAN BNTNAVBY

195UARIANNNADFIAN INELLBZITIUAG N5 DY

M 421  MSRENAN 3(2-2-5)
TLL 421 News Writing
ANEIVANNMSEUIII §15AHAN M5 LEM I TUNITIIEUBZINI MSSauLTe

Uszifiu ansennuazassenussalumsidiausn wazilnujuamsideudn
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M 443 MNIIASHLEINTNTIMNNIIN INg 3(3-0-6)
TLL 443  Analysis and Criticism of Thai Literature

ANHNITIUAAUATIUNTIN INSBFNIN AL IATITY ITAFIT wazINTOl ININ

ANEMITUARUAZITIUNIINAIENO BA LB FATAN

2. Smnanmw lnadiansdaasdmsuamdialszma
nam 121 pswa - wmmuﬂnmﬁlamsﬁami 1 3(2-2-5)
TCF 121 Listening-Speaking Thai for Communication I
Anmmwminaludiadssdriu daWs wa wasnsaaudiorn mslddrdnsd
slsslen wasdnnuduiugy sumnldasumamsaisne g lufausziuldaivadaiuad

nan 122 1M - wanw lnatiamsdaas 2 3(2-2-5)
TCF 122 Listening-Speaking Thai for Communication II
= v =2 v a1
Anmmwingmuaniunisalludiay Hnlauazyaldaauluaoiunsaiaie
TNMIYADIBNS MIWAUFIANNEUF uazmayaudasanndels Hnwaiadulszdudag
uazaUanu

nam 131 M3 - @eumw lnaiianisdass 1 3(2-2-5)
TCF 131 Reading-Writing Thai for Communication I

Anmmwlnaluiiadssiriulasiinsrudulaeny wazdausannu luvdad
HgmaiuinUsssunazaanangdiuda

nae 132 I - @aumwlnadiianisdass 2 3(2-2-5)
TCF 132 Reading-Writing Thai for Communication II

Annmw IngludiaUsziriumnunarustheie Tagilnsruuaz@au Hnase
monudiaiduussgslalidamaniiaias msdudssduddy madasdduanuio uasagd

ANNIINMTIUANNS AT UNLN BN LTI UTEIIU

nan 151 piidaanlne 3(3-0-6)
TCF 151 Thai Wisdoms

a

ANEIANANIE AINTIA B ﬂizLﬂVl?lﬂQﬂNﬂiUﬂJ']l‘ﬂﬁl Lﬁ'ﬂul“llﬂﬁ‘ﬂﬁﬂ

<o u o o
v

pidyanlvey gidaaraudnuazgi T nSuananna iy nszuIunsie n13a1seag

MIHENHEIY MIFUNN waskansznuniaadeaning AnwnEiauaznanudugivayazes
unUsmalisaduauda wndelumsdusiauasiannaivaan vy
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NEe 211  SNHMSERNIEZYAIME Ing 3(3-0-6)
TCF 211 Characteristics of Thai Language

Anwaneazuaclasadiueamming Fee f Uselen wasanudunussenin
padUsznaUWIANTIL

nae 222 MENUIMUSTIN Ing 3(3-0-6)
TCF 222 Language and Thai Culture
AN AN UFNNUS T INM N VI USITNNDIAUMHILAEDIAUM W LUUSUN

messan Inenuasuwlasmngaais

nan 223 M3 - wamw lnativansdadans 3 3(2-2-5)
TCF 223 Listening-Speaking Thai for Communication III

Anwawngaindenanu dnlauazyameilneniiamuaznslinim
Fudauduinednuen lwan wazdssmamainguazinsiad loawiumstedulannudamy
wazihiaualaamsye

nan 224 M - wamw lnativansdadans 4 3(2-2-5)
TCF 224 Listening-Speaking Thai for Communication IV
Anwmmmn lngnndeduiiia agudnlafeuazsn Hnwawazwanw lneaiifiiiem

wazmslimndudauy aasaauainsayauaasanndamule

nam 225 wmanmsdassnw inaiialssansua 3(3-0-6)
TCF 225 Principle of Effective Communication in Thai

Anwwanmsaass ez nsal mslmwmetheiiFalznamsiuasuazms
deans mafuiuenuAsuasmamnneidedvludien HeuseasdFumsuasedms

nam 226 msmwvlmlﬂ”umsw‘m 3(2-2-5)
TCF 226 Thai Manners and Speaking
Anwansenlng Asenanndonu Tunmsujideuludienlnaatavanzau Tag

wiusnsennlumsye sansadaaslagneas tinzaunumanes do1umsal uazyaaa

nam 233 M3 - Waumw lnaianisaass 3 3(2-2-5)
TCF 233 Reading-Writing Thai for Communication III

Anwnmw lnsandadeiunw Tﬂﬂ’i’]ﬂa'ml,ﬁauammqua:wa NISUENLLEE
19195 9uazANNAT U NUNANNudaslszanluniadafinnuasinaars Taaiu

msdm%’uhmmLLaza?tJmm Hn@audamnuounagy
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nae 234 M3a - Waumw naiianisdaas 4 3(2-2-5)
TCF 234 Reading-Writing Thai for Communication IV
Anwnennusasnsaalng Hnauuszilsuadataatad e @audaansag

PNAFY WHUBENANNUBZUNANINIUINET

nan 241 e lnadiamsvaadion 3(2-2-5)
TCF 241 Thai for Tourism

Anmdrdns duau wasgldsslaaiiiierdasdiunisvaader msdun
mMslseusy Msu3Ms wazmsuuzhaeuiivioaiien wunsws MINO WAEMIFUNUY) UdE
fnhdisnlugaumsaladmsasaumselsiaas

nam 313 Msasea lumwlne 3(3-0-6)
TCF 313 Word Formation in Thai
Anwaneazarlng I5n1sadauesme lng Usznaude drdssan a1z

ey NEmenUsswmaamsnnulesda

nan 314 Mweansme nedaaaudmsuznicalssmna 3(3-0-6)
TCF 314 Introduction to Thai Linguistics for Foreigners
Anwszuuides szuud wazszuuseleamu lnelasdauey wamsaanideed

v v v o 1 v
gnead wastnlalassaineasmuazyszlenadngnaas

nam 315 dannulng 3(3-0-6)
TCF 315 Thai Idioms

ANUISAENE AINUNIE LAZHNIYBITIUIY gmde awawelunmwlng
Tosduey aaaaaumsidanlduazinlasuiu gnee wazewanelumsananslimanzausu

USUNI NN LLBZ’QJJGNuﬁ‘J‘SNI‘VIEI

nae 335 M - Waumu na@adininig 3(2-2-5)
TCF 335 Reading-Writing Thai for Academic Purposes

UYSWI : nda 233

Srumisde dnEeu NIis wazEd AW IR AU TMsanae ) A nsEdwy
wasdnoumsdeunumdnms Bnunadayennurding 1 wAsEauEsdayaiiadeuiiy

DUMNHMS
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nae 336 NIEIUABFINNNW 3(2-2-5)
TCF 336 Media and Press Reading

a a 4

AneranuasnIsIEn I ludadanuw Bnaiud1n wazuneIN Wiaung
[y < [ a [~ v
uUsziaudnuazuamaNuAaiule

nam 337 m‘samu“uﬁml,aza'gﬂmm 3(2-2-5)
TCF 337 Note-Taking and Summarizing
dnw1iISnisantuinnwazilnnisaatuinadNiUsednsainannisweuas
[ < o 7 ‘ﬂ' = = ‘gll v ] k4 d
M3 lesdudssiudnguaaises a'gﬂLLazL'ﬁauLsmLuamlﬂamqgﬂmmauysm

nam 343 mmlnmﬁaq‘sﬁa 3(3-0-6)
TCF 343 Thai for Business

Anwnendw dnnu wasslslaafifendasiugsha madisuaavanegsiamsaumnm
gana Gengainsemuazsrandieanfialumsias agshanuaulneg eessmianssnlumshouiuay
e

nam 352 Ussiwaluazimusssylng 3(3-0-6)
TCF 352 Thai Culture Tradition
Anwsziwdl Taussswn wadtujudeuludtanlnangmannieiss

nae 353 nadnmdmsuzneedssmea 3(3-0-6)
TCF 353 Thai Studies for Foreigners
dnwuseidaansinalueiulaseddanedeny atlay LazANNLLaYD

aulnaauaadeglane agsen suy3 wassaulndunslasday

nae 438 MSWIUFTINEITA 3(2-2-5)
TCF 438 Creativity Writing
Anwanunang anuday aedlsznau Aadsmsldnw e gUuvuwes

MSIBIUFINETIA

nan 444 s insludalamiend 3(3-0-6)
TCF 444 Thai in Audio-Visual Media

Anwawnnatagiuludeing Insviad aweuad dumasifiouasioduii
idlamiiendudinn Jausssu wazmgmsaifagiu ielidhlaanumansuasuaasnny
AaufiuAmiuiEasiananld
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nan 453 Usznalnadagiin 3(3-0-6)
TCF 453 Thailand Today

Anwanindaytuzasdsemalnediudean wswgia msAne nsuiag
enenaasuasmalulad wasumnmaslsemalngluudazgiimezadlan

Nae 454  S3MINIEMEILasIMUsTIN Ing 3(2-2-5)
TCF 454 Seminar of Thai Language and Culture
= a J v [ [ S A o
dAnwienzdmsldmwmuaziausssuludvaulng Tudszeuidudsngmsel
Srdmsuzmeandsand ihdusuazaAunalusuiEauy Mneinumsldmumuaziausssy
Tussanlnadagiv

nan 461 USNIsANITSHAR Lng 3(3-0-6)
TCF 461 Overview of Thai Literature
AnwUszidrssuad nalaadusl AnvinasitnsIziissaad lnazuLan

VNG Wiaumaznaulviudianuaziausssylne

nan 462  AmuNuulng 3(3-0-6)
TCF 462 Thai Folktales
AnmuazienziLuIfe Mwaznaunedan Tausssn wazdngienusnnglu

a A v Ave o '
uﬂ’]uqu’]uﬂQQIWﬂWEQﬂﬂuLLWiWa’]ﬂ

Nae 463  I53MUNITN IngdmsuTIcdsEma 3(3-0-6)
TCF 463 Thai Literary Works for Foreigners

Anwanwaz JUuuy Uszan wasilamrsnssanssulng sruuazinszi
d} gj = LY ] L = d‘c{ﬂl = d‘ v v v
Gossuuazufiensans lusvesindsunizedeswaenaia inhlaanauvang amndau

UAZINUSTIN MBANAUANNITOIATNEANURIEUNANE Le aehalan LN

3. 3 Inaw lnaiiamsdaas
nag 211 AadzmswauazmsiiEuadu 3(2-2-5)
TLC 211 The Art of Speaking and Presentation
AnwimanuazAalzaaansyaunasUszon n1swiandayas NMsiIEuD
ANNANAILNITNG mslaaiiatislumsihaualsziiy smﬁy'qms?]ﬂNuuazﬁ'mmmsw“m

g J d' v [
Gl']ﬁd')ﬁli]'ﬂiﬁia\iﬂLLazIBﬂ']ﬁVlLLﬁlﬂﬂ'Nﬂu
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ngd 212 MswemaIngnsznadsauasinglnsnad 3(2-2-5)
TLC 212 Speech for Radio and Television Broadcast

Anwnanms IEMsuazmaiinmsnamaIngnsznedeswazinglnsnaiveg
HUszma gaiiusems giaems msuaasdn wazmsduavel Hndunseanides uas

MINHNYATAMWNBMNTNA

nad 321 ASDEUUNAIIN 3(2-2-5)
TLC 321 Article Writing

Anwmanuazmaiinuainsidisuunanyudazlszan 3ansilasaias
mslEnw Uselan madeudanin Tienzidasalunanuiivnngludedefind was

=2 a va =
NnUuamsiauunany

nad 322 MSAUEIAR 3(2-2-5)
TLC 322 Documentary Writing

Anmasdlaznaurasunansatimedaingnssnadesuasingnsiad adia
M3y Mseduaazsluuy waziinUjuamsieuarsad

A o ac
nad 413 asyewaldunans 3(2-2-5)
TLC 413 Speech for Master of Ceremony
dnwnnenumaiialunisiluisng Geuduazinduiseanidesfigneas
wianzay nsyaduidnslunudssyn vuluiiasisas unianiazy waswmud

a o [ <) a g
‘L‘Iﬂaﬂ.ﬂ’]W‘ﬂLWN’]SHNﬂ‘Uﬂ’]iLﬂuWﬁﬂi

nad 414 dadzmiseias 3(2-2-5)

TLC 414 The Art of Speaking and Presentation
ﬁﬂmqmé’wmxwam’%aﬁnﬁﬁwmdmwamimmﬁaﬂmamsimﬂisuLwiasﬂssmm

TassaduazaedUsznaveasidessn nadamsiacadundazanyas Tagdnwaiagean

v o a'a' = a oA v 2y a va
UNUSENUS UNBzAT UnMNEUasaInvang asazmaliamstarEasthnian LL8$D\|ﬂ‘1J{]‘UGI

nad 423 N13HEEITENANIUASHANN T 3(2-2-5)
TLC 413 Co-operate and Product Communications

Anmanuming anudany sUkuy uastadsiifinadamsdassasdnsuay
wandned Anwinagnsmsdeaaiiemsaiumudnuoiuazudlunwdnsalludeouliud

NANT FUM LAZUSMS LagFANENITAINSTRASUUSUAUDIDIANTUASHA NN T
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nad 424 MSINUNTINGNE 3 (2-2-5)
TLC 424  Contemporary Script Writing

Anwmanuazisnsdsuunsensing unsnanmsinsvaivdasUsenn
TodnsannnmagunsnaNs wazilnUfuamsdauun

4. Frnasuasadszaunisal

nan 491 MSANWIDESY 4(0-4-8)
THT 491 Independent Study
Aneuainviitalewidanilanennumw inavsa na@dnmenenuauladiu

yana laglasuanuiiugaunnansdilinm uaziuanamsdnmnluansaematinug

4 =
nen 492 UszaunseinemmuazIsInad lng 4(0-4-8)
THT 492 Experience in Thai language and Literature
manatazlszgndaNuINMeeuMBLezssad Inatie liiadunanuns

ludumsidiau mssuuazmaye lasumssansuluszaumauasszauuninme

nen 493 aNNIANE 4(0-8-4)
THT 493 Cooperative Education
a va < = |l I =2 a va Y
msufuanulusoudssnaumnsasoudnwmadniszuu AnUfiduszlasu
Uszaumsal lagasnnanudnyvidadaulsznauns YaiumsiamsEeunmsdauh Manuau
SEWINMSBEUAUMSUHUANUIZT (Work integrated Leaming : WIL) loglwilnUfudnuadsluaanu
Usznaumsuuudanmduszaznm 1 mamsanen

-~

3.1.6 s Inmw lnatianisdass
WagewdiHnindmduiidaidndmnamaunlueazuaruanansidandnudi
Fonin Teefiseazdaneail
3.1.6.1 MNIUKUILNG
Mvue lianw litiseni 18 wihaia

3.1.6.2 lASNasNHaNgnT

Nuasden A n/winein
mwlnaiamsdaas
a. N Inteau 12
2. Y lnden ladaanh 6
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3.1.6.3 5187370
1. 37 Inau 12 Bigne

MUUA VLN AnLAUIN LeINYTN 12 Mihade el
n&ju%ﬂwmuﬂnmﬁamsﬁams

nag 211 Aadzmsyauazmsiiausny 3(2-2-5)
nad 321 MSPIUUNANYN 3(2-2-5)
nag 413 m'iwvmﬁal,ﬂuﬂ%ﬂs 3(2-2-5)
nag 423 MIABENTBNRNIUHAN S ouaT 3(2-2-5)

2. g Intaan

Mviue A nuudN MG N udNN AN luds 0 Ininmisau ltasnii 6 vieie
nzjufim‘['ﬂmmvlmLﬁam‘sﬁam‘s

nag 212 mMawemaIngnsznadiuasinglnsiml  3(2-2-5)

nasg 322 MIWeUIING 3(2-2-5)
Nnad 414 dalzmstanises 3(2-2-5)
nas 424 MIBEIUUNTINTNE 3(2-2-5)

3.1.6.4 ANUKNYDILAYTHAI

alunanges aa. u. eimnmming (mangasuIulse w.e. 2560)
3.1.6.5 A1@dUIYIIEIN

alunangas ae.u. andnmwlng (vangesuSuls w.a. 2560)
3.1.6.6 WHUMIANE

WHUMSANINIINNG 6 MAGHY

¥
U

24N 2 AABeun 1

SR 2an HwUILNG

e 211 AadzmsnauazmainEuany 3(2-2-5)

>
U

FUUN 2 MeEaun 2

SR 2an HwUILNG

nad 212 | mIwanNIngnssnadeuasIngtnsried 3(2-2-5)
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v
A~

2UUN 3 AASeUN 1

IREIUD Hadu wiain

Nnad 321 MIPIUUNANY 3(2-2-5)
HUUR 3 Madoui 2

IREIUD a7 wiain

nad 322 | MsaudIsae 3(2-2-5)
U 4 Madoui 1

IREIUD a7 wiain

Ned 413 ﬂﬁwﬂmﬁalﬂuﬁ%m 3(2-2-5)
R 4 MaGoui 2

IREIUD Had wiain

Nad 423 msﬁlamimﬁnsu,amamﬁmﬁ 3(2-2-5)

3.2 7| ana wwadszaaussangu G‘hu,miau,a::qmg@waqmm‘m‘”pj’%’uﬁmwaum”ngm

3.2.1 n&ju’imtanmmLtazaismﬂﬁlm

ABNANITANY L
v o = ' = a i v ado & -~ lsﬂ?l‘l]i%ﬁf\)’]m’.]
GRIZAN YDA UIANNIFEY Glﬁ—I‘YI—taﬂ(ﬂ'l’l.lTnn) Uhau FUUNFIIIANIIFANT
Ussznau
1 2.03.1589 W‘sé’ﬂwaqa ae.Y. (Mwlng), 2546 NVINENSEYIW X~XXXX~XXXXX—~XX~X
ey, (mwnlng), 2549 NVINENREFIUATUNT 56
fd.a. (Faulausssuiam), 2557 WM INenaeeuUASUNT Lae
2 9.03. W1 §Iouily a.u. (M lne), 2525 PMNTAININENS X—XXXX~XXXXX~XX~X
2.4. (M lne), 2531 PMNTAININENSY
2.0, (3ssuAdlSauliiay), 2551 JNHNTAININENSE
3 8. 23382550 A5FIUINT ad.u. (mwlng), 2554 UMNNHBYDULAY X—XXXX-XXXXX~XX-X
aa.. (Mwlng), 2558 VN INNaeFsUASUNT Lsa
1 a al Al o ) '
3.2.2 ﬂqN'J”ﬂ’ltaﬂﬂ’l‘]ﬂ’llﬂﬂtwaﬂ’ﬁﬂaﬁ’liﬂ’lﬂiﬂ“ﬁ’n@n\‘lﬂizt‘"ﬂ
ABNAINTANY .
o o < P ” - w o a - waidszam
aeUuUN NYvAAUIANFY C‘Ii-I‘VI—L?Jﬂ(ﬂ']?ITJ"Zﬁ) FOIUUNFIIANIFIANE
yd Uszazu
Unau
1 .90 WHAT ae.u. (mwlng), 2535 WAMINENA BB UL X~XXXX~XXXXX~XX~X
2.4, (Mmwlng), 2540 wminenaedathns
2 WA, aNLNEsH Anina 2.u. (Mmwlny), 2516 wminenaedathns X—XXXX~XXXXX~XX—X
A3, (M3dgaumwlng), 2518 JHNTAININENSY
3 8. Wnaen Induaa ad.u.(mwlng), 2519 WMINENFBATUATUNTILIN | X—XXXKX-XXXXX-XX-X
AFL.N.(MEUIITIUAR INY),2523 WIS A UASUNTI L5
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3.2.2 mmsa’ﬂ‘sza"nwa‘”ﬂgm

e eitaranasd ABNAINMIAMS SO S e wrleanng
o -n-an(armm) Uil au sz

1 36.3990 UHBAT ae.u.(mwlng), 2535 UMNNFBYDULAY X—XXXX~XXXXX~XX~X
2.8, (Mmwlne), 2540 wmnenagdathns

2 NALANALTA ANIne 2.u. (Mmwlney), 2516 wmnenagdathns X—XXXX~XXXXX-XX-X
A4, (Msaaummlng), 2518 JHNTAININENSE

3 9.09.1509 wsa‘iﬂwaqa af.u. (M lng), 2546 NYMINENGEY T X—XXXX~XXXXX—XX~X
ad.N. (M lng), 2549 WMINENSBATUATUNT Lo
fd.0. (Fauiausssuian), 2557 WIS AT UASUNT) Lo

4 .05 W1 §Iouily a.u. (M lne), 2525 PMNTININENSY X—XXXX~XXXXX-XX-X
2.4. (m‘ml‘nﬂ), 2531 @mmnim’wﬁwmﬁﬂ
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MEMORANDUM ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF
THE SHORT-TERM STUDENT EXCHANGE PROGRAM
between
SCHOOL OF INFORMATION AND COMMUNICATION, MEIJI UNIVERSITY
and
FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SRINAKHARINWIROT UNIVERSITY

School of Information and Communication, Meiji University, and Faculty of
Humanities, Srinakharinwirot University (hereafter called “the parties”) have agreed
to enter into the following memorandum on the implementation of the Short-Term
Student Exchange Program based on Article 4 of the Agreement of Cooperation
between both universities signed by both Presidents.

Article 1: Number of Exchange Students B

1- The parties shall agree in writing annually on the number of students to be
exchanged and the period of each exchange.

9- A balance of incoming and outgoing of exchange students will be maintained over a
period of five years. If imbalance exists after this term, both parties will work to
obtain the corresponding balance within the subsequent period.

‘ Article 2: Selection of Exchange Students and Acceptance Procedures 4‘
1- Each party will inform the exchange opportunities to their students and will

endeavour to select highly qualified students studying suitable for studies at the host
party.

9- Selection of candidates shall be made by the home party. The host party has the
right of making final decision on accepting students.

3- The sending party shall ensure that the exchange students have a sufficient
command of the language required for studies.

Article 3: Study Program of Exchange Students ]
1- Both parties will undertake to send all necessary information concerning the

gtudent’s study programs to the host school well in advance, and generally facilitate
matters for the participating students.

2- A study program suitable for each student will be determined by the host party with
the assistance of the sending party.

3- The host party will undertake to provide appropriate academic advice, orientation,

102



counselling and support during the program.

L

Article 4: Status of Exchange Students

1- Exchange students will enjoy the same academic rights and advantages enjoyed by
regular students enrolled at the host party, but they cannot obtain a degree in the host

party.

2- Exchange students will be subject to the rules and regulations of_the host party.

I

Article 5: Academic Record and Accreditation |

1- The host party will undertake to issue certification of the exchange program to each
student, which shall be sent directly to the home party.

Article 6: Financial Arrangements J

1- Exchange students will pay tuition for a regular full-time course of studies at their
home party.

2- Each host party shall provide waiver of examination fee and tuition for exchange
students.

Article 7: Accommodation and Health Insurance etc. ]

1- The host party will assist exchange students to find suitable accommodation, but the
provision of housing is not an obligation of the host party.

2- All participating students will be required to carry adequate health insurance. This
insurance will cover the costs of health care for the full period of the exchange.

8- The full cost of living such as charge for room and board, full expenses for health
care and travel are the sole responsibility of the exchange student.

4- The host party will provide early enough all the necessary documents for the stay,
including for the visa, to the exchange student.

Article 8: Validity of the memorandum

1- This memorandum shall become effective when the representatives of both parties
and the administrative officers for the exchange program as mentioned at article 5 of
the general agreement have affixed their signatures thereto and shall be effective for
five years. At the end of this period, in the absence of six month’s written notice of
annulment to the other party, this memorandum- will be automatically renewed for the
same duration; the same procedure will occur at the end of each period.

2- The validity of this memorandum, even thought this is within the term of validity,

shall become extinct at the same time if the general agreement of cooperation becomes
null and void.
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8- This memorandum is subject to revision at any time by mutual written agreement.

4- This memorandum is written in English and Japanese. Both documents shall have

equal validity.

September 18, 2011

...............................

Harumi HOSONO

Dean of the School of
Information and Communication
Meiji University

September 16, 2011

.......................................

Dr. Wanee AUJSATID

- "Dean; Faculty of Humanities

Srinakharinwirot University
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Academic Cooperative Agreement
between
Dali University
and
Srinakharinwirot University

Dali University, Dali, People’s Republic of China and Srinakharinwirot University,
Bangkok, Kingdom of Thailand are interested in bringing a more global dimension to
their curricula through faculty exchange as.well as in strengthening their relationship in
order to promote educational and academic research improyement.

The agreement, therefore, is made as a gesture of goodwill between the two universities
and mutual bepefit through the cooperative effort in the following areas:

Development of joint degree and non-degree curricula

Exchange of faculty members

Exchange of academic materials and other information

Joint research activities

Participation in seminars/ workshops and academic meetings

Special short-term academic programs )

Staff development
. Student exchange for research and study

0N OO R W

This agreement shall be valid for 5 years from the dats 6f sighiifig”” Révision or renewal of
this cooperative link is subject to mutual consent of both parties.

It is expected that this agreement will lead to other more specific collaborative -
agreements between the two institutions. Details of the implementation of any particular
activities resulting from this agreement shall be negotiated between the two universitios
as such specific cases arise. :

Either party may terminate the agreement by written notification signed by the
appropriate official of the party initiating the notice. Such notification must be received

- by the other party at least six months prior to the effective date of termination.

This agreement serves as the intention of both parties to work together to promote .
academic and educational linkage. It does not have any legal binding on the part of the .
universities involved. :

a

Signed for and on behalf of .- Signed for and on behalf of
Dali University Srinakharinwirot University
by - by
7 o~/
%ﬂ‘{ =L
Mﬁ ] v—*
Profes:fb'r Li Xiang 5""@ Assoc. Prof. Somchai Chuchat, Ph.D.
Viyk K sident in*ﬁr&g of Vice President,
Affairs E . International Relations

Internifion al,

Date : April 30, 2009




Academic Cooperative Agreement
between
Guangxi University
and
Srinakharinwirot University

Guangxi University, Nanning, the People’s Republic of China and Srinakharinwirot
University, Bangkok, Kingdom of Thailand are interested in brmcrmg a more global
dimension to their curricula and research. u

The agreement, therefore, is made as a gesture of goodwill between the two universities and
mutual benefit through the cooperative effort in the following areas:

1.Exchange of students for joint degree, and non-degree curricula

2.Exchange of faculty members and staff

3.Exchange of academic materials and other information

4.Joint research activities and publications.

S.Joint performance and exhibition activities

6.Participation in seminars/ workshops and academic meetmcrs

7. Partlclpatmn in special short- term academlc and cultural programs

This agreement shall be valid for five years from the date of signing. Revision or renewal of
this cooperaﬁve link is subject to mutual consent of_ both' p_arties.

It is expected that this agreement will lead to other more specific collaborative agreements
between the two institutions: ~Details of the implémentation of any particular activities .
" resulting from this agreement shall be negotiated betyween the two universities as such specific
cases arise.

-Either party may terminate the agreement by written notification signed by the appropriate '_ |
. official of the party initiating the notice. Such notification must be received by the other ' ‘
~ party at least six months prior to the effective date of termination. '

‘This agreement serves as the intention of both parties to work together to promote academic’
and educational linkage. It does not have any legal binding on the part of the universities
mvolved.

Signed for and on behalf of Signed for and op‘b ehalf of
Guangxi University Srinakharinwirot University
2 i
Z m A W”’L O\.LMXJ{
Professor Dr.Huang Weiyi Professor Dr. Aurapan Weerawon:g,r
Vice President Vice President pro tem for International Relations

Date: 20(7 - {(‘ / Date:Z,O{f.@ . “ . (

-




Cooperation Agreement
| between
Guangxi University for Nationalities
and '
Srinakharinwirot University

On the basis of mutual respect, mutual benefit and equality, Guangxi University for
Nationalities, People’s Republic of China and Srinakharinwirot University, Kingdom

of Thailand come to reach cooperation agreement on the foliowing items:

1. Teacher Exchange
Both sides agree to exchange teachers, experts and scholars to study, do short term

teaching or do cooperative research on programs of common interest at other side.

The details can be further discussed.

2. Students Exchange

Both sides agree to exchange students to study or do collaborative work at other side.
The details can be further discussed. '

3. Exchange of Books, Institutional Publications, Scientific & Academic
Information '
Both sides agree to exchange institutional publications, academic and scientific

research information regularly or irregularly. The details can be further discussed.

4. Exchanging Visit of Leaders

In order to coordinate the exchange and cooperation, both sides agree to exchange
visit of leaders on the base of necessity and reciprocity. The host side will be
responsible for the lodge, meals, and local transportation when the delegation is
visiting the city in which the host institution is situated. The visiting delegation should
be responsible for their own international travel .expenses. Providing the delegation
want to visit other umiversities or places outside the host city, the host institution
should assist in making arrangement, but the relevant fees are paid by the delegation
itself.



5. The uncertain items to this agreement could be solved throngh friendly discussion

by both sides.

6. The agreement was singed at Srinakharinwirot University and will come effective

on the signatures of the two institutes. It is valid for six years.

7. The agreement is written in Chinese and English in duplication, There versions are

equally authentic.

Signed for and on behalf of
Guangxi University for Nationalities

SR

Professar Dr. He Longqun

President

- a

Signed for and on behalf of

Srinakharinwirot University

TN

- Professor Dr. Wiroon Tungcharoen

- Presid ent

Date: PRE 22, 20)0
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" Aeademic Cicmﬁcraizivc Agreement
between
Guanedong University of Forcign Studies
. and
Srinakharinwirol University

‘

Guangdong, University 0 Forcign Sudics (GDUEFS). Peoples Republic of
China and Srinakharinwirol Unjversity (SWLN. Kingdom of Thailand. ure
interested in making cooperalive refations and binding relationship in order to
promote cducational and acudemic research improvement in the fullowing
areas of the cooperative efTort

1. Staff Exchange . . , ..
|1 Each university will-send ity stafl 0 do rescaraéh: and teach in the
subjects that both universities agree Upon. especinlly in the Aelds of
"~ languages and busines,q'acln’midis’iratmn. I
1.2Both universities will send their seninr students majoring in Chinese
AR EEEE s Thai Tianguage te-Furthier-their learning aad enhapce their

language skills by students” own Funding.

Both universities will faciliate and assist them during their stay at the” " 7

hoSt Universiny.

1 3SWU will send its lecturers from Department of Thai and Oriental
Languaces to teach Thai language at GDUFS and GDUFS will send its
lecturers to do research and teach Chinese language at SWU.

2. Exchange of Academic Materials and Other Information o

2.1 Both universities will exchange their publications and academic books.

2 2Both universities will exchange theit textbooks and all kinds of
literature to-support their learning and skills. : -

3. Expenditure : : ‘
3.1 THe sender university will take care of international airfares. The host
university will provide exchange staff under the following conditions:

3.1.1 Short-term Study Visit:

The host unpiversity will provide the exchange staff with

accommodation and meals during the visit.

Tong-term Visit or conducting Research: (More than ome

month) - : : :

The host university will provide the exchange staff with
. . accommodation and subsistence.

3 2 The exchange students will be responsible for their own expenses. The

host university will facilitate them with academic assistance.

3.1

[
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4. Agreement Duration’

This agreement is subject 1o revision, renewal; or. c:ancellmon by muma]
consent and becomes effective. upon completion of the- Signiatures for an

initial period of five years.

Signed for and on behalf of

Guangdong Unxversm’ of Foreign Studies

by
P e /g_', ':‘ ”{/ v
L% ¥ /j%’
Professor XuGuobin’ . v

 Vice-President .
Guangdong Umv*rm\ of Forcngn Smdle':

Date: Decembf:r 22= 2008

- Signed for and on' behalf of
Srinakharinwirot-University
by . :

Assoc. Prof. Somchai Chuchart, Ph.D,

" Vige President; Tntémational Relations -

Srinakharinwirot University

Date: December 22, 2008
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MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
between
YUNNAN CHINESE LANGUAGE AND CULTURE COLLEGE
SCHOOL OF INTERNATIONAL CHINESE STUDIES
and
THE FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SRINAKHARINWIROT UNIVERSITY

Yunnan Chinese Language and Culture College, School of International Chinese Studies,
People’s Republie of .China and The Faculty of Humanities at Srinakharinwirot University,
Kingdom of Thailand are interested in making cooperative relations in order to promote
further academic exchange, educational improvemeant and a research partnership. The two
parties have agreed to sign the Memorandum of Understanding in these following areas:

1. Exchange staff for teaching the subjects that both parties agree upon, especially in
the field of teaching Thai/Chinese language, Thai/Chinese society and culture.
2. Exchange of postgraduate and undergraduate studenis to further their learning and
enhance their skills of Thai/Chinese language, Thai/Chinese society and culture.
3. Providing Intensive Thai/Chinese language preparation classes for the exchange
students before entering university or attending classes at the host university.
4. Exchange of academic material and other information on which both parties will

decide such-as academic books; publications and-all kinds of learning isterials to
support academic cooperation.
5. To join conferences, academic programs, research activities and publications
6. Both parties will facilitate the exchange staff and students during their stay at the
host university. ’
7. The sender university will take care of their own exchange staff's expense.
8. The exchange students will be responsible for their own expense. The host
university will facilitate academic assistance for them.
9. The MOU shall remain in effé_ot from the date of signature for an initial period of
five years. Therefore, the agreemé_nt is subject to revision, renewal or cancellation by
both parties with notification signed by the appropriate official of the party initiating

the notice.

Signed for and on behalf of

Yunnan Chinese Language and Culture
College, School of international Chinese
Studies, Yunnan Normal University

by

Duan Jieyun

Dean, Yunnan Chinese Language and Culture
College

Date:

Signed for and on behalf of
The Faculty of Humanities
Srinakharinwirot University

by

Wanee Aujsatid, PhD
Dean, The Facully of Humanities
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Academic Cooperative Agreement
between |
Beijing Union University .
and
Srinakharinwirot University

1. The parties to the agreement and its objectives

- Cooperative objectives, scone(s)

1.1 Beijing Union University (BUU), Beijing, People’s Republic of China, has agreed to
accept students who successful complete the Srinakharinwirot University (SWU)’s the
specialty courses in Chinese Language and relevant subjects onto the third year of
Bachelor of Arts in Chinese Language and Literature, or Economics and Trade, or Normal
Tourism, or Management; Bachelor of Management in International Economics and

Trade, or Economics and Trade, or Business International at BUU. -

1.2 This is subject to the following criteria:
1.2.1 Students must pass the relevant subjects or ac:lneve higher score in the first two
years of study cited above;
1.2.2 Attain the mlmmum HSK 4 or pass the entry language test of BUU.

The purpose of this agreement

-2.1 This cooperative agreement sets out the matters agreed between the parties in

respect of the above courses supporting for students progress from BUU to SWU.

"+ 3.1 This cooperative program aims to promote the Sino-Thai education exchange, and

cultivate Chinese teaching personnel.

3.2 Starting with the courses mentioned above, this cooperative program is to recruit
more than 15 students each year. All students must pay expenses by students themselves.

3.3 Based upon the term 3.2, BUU will set up a scholarship which equals to RMB-
25,000 each year in order to reward excellent students.

3.4 Students who register formally will be awarded the BUU and SWU undergraduate
diploma and degree upon successful completion of the degree course and obtain the
certificate of HSK 6. .

-



4.

are employed.

The separate responsibilities of parties for academic standards and quality assurance

4.1 SWU is responsible to ensure the course quality and standard before sending students to

4.2

4.3

4.4

BUU. Both parties have responsibilities to set the curriculum taught at BUU in the third
and fourth year of study.

Both parties are responsible for satisfying any external requirements in respect of approval,
monitoring, and conferment. o

BUU and SWU will appoint the program coordinators and liaise over the progression
achievement of their students regularly. At the same time, both parties should visit each
other regularly and communicate with each other on the course set and progress, periodic
review and some changes to the courses.

Period review/changes to the program

5:1

9.2

3.3

SWU undertakes to inform BUU any proposed changes to the course structure,
curriculum contents, entry requirements or assessment requirements for the courses

mentioned above.

BUU undertakes to inform SWU any relevant changes that occur in the entry
requirements of the above-mentioned courses.

Both parties will review this program, including its continuing compatibility with this
program, its advantages, regular intervals, and other up-to date requests to these reviews.

Enrolment

6.1

Students will enroll this program when they register to enter SW U, and also at BUU when
they start their study at BUU.
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© 7. Course marketing

7.1 Marketing and promotional material prepared by both parties which uses the names or
logos of BUU and SWU must be approved by both authorities. SWU undertakes to provide
a draft of such publicity material, mainly in English and Thai (some Chinese Characters) to
BUU.

8. Procedures:

(Deleted)

8.1 The participating institutions will annually confirm faculties which will take part in the
program and will issue letters of invitation to the faculties of the partner participating
institutions. Thereafter, the participating faculties will be responsible for obtaining any
necessary visa. (deleted) The admitting institution shall cooperate in such efforts but it
shall not take any responsibility to guarantee the granting visas, permits, or other
approvals.

8.2 Travelling and living expenses will be covered by the home participating Institution, but
appropriate housing accommodations, such as hotels, apartments, or guest houses etc. will
be provided by the host participating Institution.

8.3 Host party will provide an assistance with local transportation in and around the area where
the institution is located when guest party members visit another.

8.4 Each participating party shall be responsible for maintaining appropriate medical insurance
for its staff during the exchange period, and the host party has no responsibility for
providing any healthcare service or insurance for visiting guest(s).

9. Termination and Revision of this Agreement

9.1 The agreement can be terminated by either party subject to notice in writing to be received
by the relevant partner not less than six months from the date of inception of the
agreement. Acceptance of the termination of the agreement will be subject to agreement of
appropriate arrangements to ensure, where possible, that continuing students can complete
their program of study. !

9.2 A review of the recognition agreement can be requested by either institution and can be
affected by joint agreement of both institutions subject to approval and/or endorsement by
any necessary external authority.

10. Risk management resolving mechanism

10.1 If any party can not completely or partially undertake the responsibilities on the agreement
owing to force majeure, it will not be regarded as disobeying the agreement. The party has
the responsibilities to let other parties know the characters, expecting date, duration and the
extent to which this event influence the carrying-out of the agreement.

10.2 If the agreement could not be implemented by any party’s intent or misfeasance, the party
shall undertake all the losses of the other party that caused by it.

141
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11. Duration of the Agreement
11.1 This agreement is valid for five years with effect from the date of the Jagt signature.

11.2 Either of the parties to the memorandum Mmay propose revisions to it at any time, Revisions
ing by both Pparties.

Signed for and on behalf of Signed for and on behalf of
Beijing Union University Srinakharinwirot University
by by
< | |

f'ui’— 1< M C uplyy
Professor xy Yongli Assistant Professor Chalermchaj _B'oonyaleepun, MD.
Chairman of University Council . : Vice President for Jflrag__x_n_igg_,_a_n,d‘bevélopment-----~-~—-w
Beijing Unjon University ‘Acting President U

Srinakharinwirot University
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" Memorandum of Understanding
between
Beijing Union University
and
Srinakharinwirot University

The Beijing Union University, People’s Republic of China, and Srinakharinwirot University,
Kingdom of Thailand, believe that the academic cooperation will be of mutual value to both
Institutions in higher education and.to the development of understanding between people of both
sides, hereby enter into this agreement. The purpose of this agreement is to promote academic
and educational exchangesbetween the two institutions.

Subject to mutual c:ons_;_ént, the areas of cooperation may include:

a) Exchange of students
b) Exchange of faculty and/or staff
~¢) Joint research activities and publications
d) Participation in seminars and academic meetings
e) Exchange of academic materials and other information
f) Special joint-Venture academic programs

The terms of cooperation for each specific activity implemented under this Memorandum. of ,
Understanding shall be mutually discussed and agreed upon in ‘writing by both parties prior to
the initiation of that activity. Any such agreements entered into, as outlined above, will form
appendices to this Memorandum of Understanding. Each institution shall designate a liaison
officer to develop and coordinate the specific activities agreed upon.

Notification of any change in liaison officers may be made by letter without amending this
Memorandum of Understanding.
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 Renewal, Termination and Amendment

This Memorandum of Understanding shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years from the
date of the last signature, with the understanding that it may be terminated by the appropriate
authorities of either party giving twelve months notice to the other party in writing, unless an
earlier termination date is mutually agreed upon. The Memorandum of Understanding may be
amended or extended by mutual written consent of both parties.

In witness, whereof, the parties hereto have offered their signatures:

e : ?C’) 1C §,’/L I 7 : L
= | O - Lyl -

Professor Xu Yongli- =~ S Assistant Professor Chalermchai Boonya]eepun MD
Chairman of University Council Vice President for PIanmng and Development
Beijing Union University Acting President

Srinakharinwirot University

Date: February 3,2010 . .- Date: _I{iebruary 3,2010
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SO

MEMORANDUM
OF
UNDERSTANDING

COLLEGE OF INTERNATIONAL CULTURE & EDUCATION,
TEACHERS EDUCATION UNIVERSITY

And

THE FACULTY OF HUMANITIES, SRINAKHARINWIROT
UNIVERSITY '

College of International Culture & Education, Guangxi Teachers
Education University, People’s Republic of China and The
Faculty of Humanities at Srinakharinwirot University (SWU),

~Kingdom-oef-I-hailand-are-interested-in-making-cooperative

relations in order to promote further academic exchange,.........

- educational improvement and a research partnership. The two  jE
parties have agreed to sign the Memorandum of Understanding > 5

in these following areas:

1. Exchange staff fbr teaching the subjects that both
parties agree upon, especially in the field of teaching
Thai/Chinese ianguage, Thai/Chinese society and culture.

2. Exchange of poS;tgfaduate and undergraduate students
to further their learning and enhance their skills of
Thai/Chinese language, Thai/Chinese society and culture.

3. Providing Intensive Thai/Chinese language preparation.
classes for the exchange students before entering’
university or attending classes at the host university.

4. Exchange of academic material and other information
on which both parties will decide such as academic books,
publications and all kinds of learning materials to support
academic cooperation.




o
]

A

33
-

e

e S
Ee

e

5. To join conferences, academic programs, research
activities and publications

i
3.
o
S

6. Both parties will facilitate the exchange staff and
students during their stay at the host university.

= 7. The sender university will take care of their own
1%7 ** - exchange staff's expense.

B
i 8. The exchange students will be responsible for their own
i expense. The host university will facilitate academic

g“}i. assistance for them.

3

I

: 9. The MOU shall remain in effect from the date of

i signature for an initial period of five years. Therefore, the
agreement is subject to revision, renewal or cancellation
by both parties with notification signed by the approprlate o
official of the party |n1t|atmg the notice. ’

Signed for and on behalt of Signed tor and on behalf of

College ot international - I'he Faculty ot Humanities
Culture & Education of . - . .
Guangxi |eachers £ducation Srinakharinwirot University
gnlverSIty ' ‘

Vvanee AU}S&UG Fhb

Dean, !he Faculty of
Humanities

D Al e
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Sukhumvit 23, Bangkok 10110 THAILAND Tel. (02) 260-3637 Fax. (02) 258-4008

MOE 0519.1.08/420
April 5, 2013

Dr. Byeon Ki-Chan

Dean of Intemaitonal Affairs

Office of Intemational Affairs
8usan University of Forelgn Studies
15 Seokpr-ro, Namgu

Busan, 608-738

Republic of Korea

Fax: 8251-640-3638

Dear Dr. Byeon Ki-Chan,

In reference to the signing agreement cerernony held at Srinakharinwirot University on April 2,
2013, | would like to send you a copy of the Agreement countersigned by President Chalermchai
Boonyaleepun, MD. for your record. : ‘
Enclosed, please find the agreement. 7

We look forward to our further academic collaboration in the near future.

Sincerely,

e — -

Aurapalf Weerawong, Ph.D.
Acting Vice President for International Relations




Academic Cooperative Agreement
between
Busan University of Foreign Studies
and
Srinakharinwirot University

Busan University of Foreign Studies, Busan, Republic of Korea and Srinakharinwirot
University, Bangkok, Kingdom of Thailand are interested in bringing a more global
dimension to their curricula and research.

The agreement, therefore, is made as a gesture of goodwill between the two universities and
mutual benefit through the cooperative effort in the following areas:

Exchange of students for joint degree, and non-degree curricula
Exchange of faculty members and staff '
Exchange of academic materials and other information

Joint research activities and publications

Joint performance and exhibition activities

Participation in seminars/ workshops and academic meetings
Participation in special short-term academic and cultural programs

H oW R W =

This agreement shall be valid for five years from the date of signing and will be
automatically renewed for additional five years, unless terminated or replaced with another
agreement. Revision or renewal of this cooperative link is subject to mutual consent of both
parties.

It is expected that this agreement will lead to other more specific collaborative agreements
between the two institutions. Details of the implementation of any particular activities
resulting from this agreement shall be negotiated between the two universities as such specific
cases arise.

Either party may terminate the agreement by written notification signed by the appropriate
official of the party initiating the notice. Such notification must be received by the other party
at least six months prior to the effective date of termination.

. This agreement serves as the intention of both parties to work together to promote academic
and educational linkage. It does not have any legal binding on the part of the universities
involved.

Signed for and on behalf of Signed for and on behalf of
Busan University of Foreign Studies Srinakharinwirot University
by by

//\_/:Lg..g \f)i\ (( {l\u(\\}’m C &b""‘ﬁ!“f’”

Dr.bhung Hae-Lin Assistant Professor Chalermchai Boonyaleepun, MD.

—

President President
Witness: Witness:
(L 7 n o W) —
| i N
Dr. Byeon Ki-Chan Aurapa Weerawong, Ph.D.
Dean of Internaitonal Affairs Acting,Yice President for International Relations

Date: April 2, 2013 Date: April 2, 2013
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Memorandum of Understanding
between
Phnom Penh International University
and
Srinakharinwirot Uniyersity

Phnom Penh International University, Phnom Penh, Kingdom of Cambodia and
Srinakharinwirot University, Bangkok, Kingdom of Thailand are interested in bringing a
more global dimension to their curricula and research.

The agreement, therefore, is .made as a gesture of goodwill between the two universities
and mutual benefit through the cooperative effort in the following areas:

Exchange of students for joint degree, and non-degree curricula
Exchange of faculty members and staff

Exchange of academic materials and other information

Joint research activities and publications

Joint performance and exhibition activities

Participation in seminars/ workshops and academic meetings
Participation in special short-term academic and cultural programs

SOy @ o ol

This agreement shall be valid for five years from the date of signing. Revision or renewal
of this cooperative link is subject to mutual consent of both parties.

It is expected that this agreement will lead to other more specific collaborative agreements
between the two institutions. Details of the implementation of any particular activities
resulting from this agreement shall be negotiated between the two universities as such
specific cases arise.

Either party may terminate the agreement by written notification signed by the
appropriate official of the party initiating the notice. Such notification must be received
by the other party at least six months prior to the effective date of termination.

This agreement serves as the intention of both parties to work together to promote
academic and educational linkage. It does not have any legal binding on the part of the
universities involved.

Signed for and on behalf of
Srinakharinwirot University
by

/S -

Assit.Prof.Chalermchai Boonyaleepun, MD.
President

Ll

Date : (FQJOY\MLM 26" 205 pae. Febyoawy 2 2015
; | ! 7
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